
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9a

9

10

11

12

13

13

14

15

15

16

17

18

DRIVING
RANGE

CLUB
HOUSE

brailsfordgolfcourse.co.uk

WELCOME TO  
BRAILSFORD GOLF CLUB

LOCAL RULES
OUT OF BOUNDS (Rule 27-1) In or beyond any boundary, fence or hedge of the course. The nearest inside points at ground level 
of any boundary, fence or hedge. The car park and the driving range, as defined by white posts.

LATERAL HAZARDS (Rule 26) Ditch alongside 1st/13th hole. Pump House out-take to left side of 3rd/15th hole. Stream alongside 
right of 7th hole. Lake to right of 7th hole. Lake to right of 9th hole for tee on far side of lake. Pond on Left side of 11th/17th hole. 
All these to be identified by red posts.

WATER HAZARDS (Rule 26) Stream across 3rd/15th hole. Stream across 4th & 5th holes. Stream across 7th hole. Lake at 8th hole. 
Lake at alternative 9th tee (i.e. Near side of water) All these to be identified by yellow posts.

INTEGRAL PARTS OF THE COURSE (Rule 28) Any roads and unstaked trees within the boundary of the 
course are deemed to be an integral part of the course. The ball must be played as it lies or declared 
unplayable. The ball may be lifted without penalty from any gravel or bark pathway and dropped 
within one club-length not nearer the hole.

STAKED TREES (Rule 24-2b)(1) Defined as any tree with a stake firmly attached.  
If such a tree interferes with a players’ stance or the area of the intended swing,  
the ball must be lifted without penalty (the ball may be cleaned) and dropped  
within one club-length not nearer the hole.

IMMOVABLE OBSTRUCTIONS (Rule 24-2) The building between the 2nd tee and 
the 3rd fairway. Benches, ball cleaners & tee signage plinths. SPRINKLERS All fixed 
sprinkler heads are immovable obstructions and relief from interference by them 
may be obtained under Rule 24-2. In addition, if such an obstruction is within 
two club-lengths of the green and interferes with the line of play, relief without 
penalty may be obtained (Appendix 1 Part A4a).

MOVABLE OBSTRUCTIONS (Rule 24-1) Stones may be  
removed from bunkers.

GROUND UNDER REPAIR Any area circled by 
a white line and/or marked by a GUR sign is 
deemed to be Ground Under Repair from where 
relief may be taken as provided in Rule 25-1.

PLEASE SEE NOTICE BOARDS FOR ANY 
TEMPORARY LOCAL RULES.

PENALTY FOR BREACH OF LOCAL RULE:

Match Play – Loss of Hole; Stroke Play – Two Strokes.

T: 01335 360 096

F: 01335 360 077

E: golf@brailsfordgolfcourse.co.uk

http://brailsfordgolfcourse.co.uk
mailto:golf@brailsfordgolfcourse.co.uk


brailsfordgolfcourse.co.uk

ALL DISTANCE MARKERS ARE TO THE CENTRE OF THE GREEN
PLEASE AVOID SLOW PLAY AT ALL TIMES

COMPETITION: Please indicate  
which tee used

DATE	 TIME HANDICAP STROKES REC’D PAR 	69 
SSS 	69

PLAYER A PAR 	70 
SSS 	67

PLAYER B PAR 	70 
SSS 	70

HOLE 
 
 

MARKER’S 
SCORE 
 

WHITE COURSE SCORE NETT 
SCORE 
 

W	=	+
L	 =	–
H	=	0
POINTS

YELLOW COURSE RED COURSE

YARDS PAR INDEX A B YARDS PAR INDEX YARDS PAR INDEX

1 317 4 16 298 4 16 286 4 15

2 380 4 10 325 4 7 260 4 17

3 440 4 2 465 5 9 444 5 2

4 172 3 8 163 3 12 151 3 10

5 244 4 14 237 4 18 232 4 8

6 165 3 18 154 3 14 141 3 14

7 399 4 6 356 4 2 343 4 4

8 152 3 12 146 3 13 142 3 7

9 537 5 4 466 5 1 426 5 1

2806 34 OUT 2610 35 OUT 2425 35 OUT

10 215 3 5 200 3 11 197 3 9

11 351 4 15 341 4 3 287 4 12

12 379 4 9 366 4 5 348 4 5

13 393 4 1 298 4 17 286 4 16

14 380 4 11 325 4 8 260 4 18

15 534 5 3 465 5 10 444 5 3

16 161 3 17 158 3 15 153 3 11

17 370 4 13 341 4 4 287 4 13

18 396 4 7 366 4 6 348 4 6

3179 35 IN 2860 35 IN 2610 35 IN

2806 34 OUT 2610 35 OUT 2425 35 OUT

5985 69 TOTAL 5470 70 TOTAL 5035 70 TOTAL

HOLES WON....................

STABLEFORD  
POINTS OR  
PAR RESULT

HANDICAP HOLES LOST.....................
NETT RESULT...............................

Marker’s signature............................................................................................................................................... Player’s signature.........................................................................................................................................

http://brailsfordgolfcourse.co.uk

