

LATERAL HAZARDS (Rule 26) Ditch alongside 1st/13th hole. Pump House out-take to left side of 3rd/15th hole. Stream alongside

of any boundary, fence or hedge. The car park and the driving range, as defined by white posts.

OCAL BULES

OUT OF BOUNDS (Rule 27-1) In or beyond any boundary, fence or hedge of the course. The nearest inside points at ground level



T: 01335 360 096

F: 01335 360 077

E: golf@brailsfordgolfcourse.co.uk

WELCOME TO



Marker's signature..

COMPETITION:												Please indicate which tee used		
DATE	ATE TIME						HANDICAP STROKES REC'D			C'D	PAR 69 SSS 69			
PLAYER A												PAR 70 SSS 67		
PLAYER <b>B</b>											PAR 70 SSS 70			
HOLE	MARKER'S SCORE	WHITE COURSE SCORE				RE	NETT	W= +	YELLOW COURSE			RED COURSE		
		YARDS	PAR	INDEX	Α	В	SCORE	L = -   H = 0   POINTS	YARDS	PAR	INDEX	YARDS	PAR	INDEX
1		317	4	16					298	4	16	286	4	15
2		380	4	10					325	4	7	260	4	17
3		440	4	2					465	5	9	444	5	2
4		172	3	8					163	3	12	151	3	10
5		244	4	14					237	4	18	232	4	8
6		165	3	18					154	3	14	141	3	14
7		399	4	6					356	4	2	343	4	4
8		152	3	12					146	3	13	142	3	7
9		537	5	4					466	5	1	426	5	1
		2806	34	OUT					2610	35	OUT	2425	35	OUT
		•												
10		215	3	5					200	3	11	197	3	9
11		351	4	15					341	4	3	287	4	12
12		379	4	9					366	4	5	348	4	5
13		393	4	1					298	4	17	286	4	16
14		380	4	11					325	4	8	260	4	18
15		534	5	3					465	5	10	444	5	3
16		161	3	17					158	3	15	153	3	11
17		370	4	13					341	4	4	287	4	13
18		396	4	7					366	4	6	348	4	6
		3179	35	IN					2860	35	IN	2610	35	IN
		2806	34	OUT					2610	35	OUT	2425	35	OUT
		5985	69	TOTAL					5470	70	TOTAL	5035	70	TOTAL
									HOLES WON					
	STABLEFORD HANDICAP POINTS OR PAR RESULT  HANDICAP NETT								HOLES LOST					
												RESULT		

## ALL DISTANCE MARKERS ARE TO THE CENTRE OF THE GREEN PLEASE AVOID SLOW PLAY AT ALL TIMES

Player's signature